
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of First Amendment, Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) by and between the
Regents of The University of California on behalf of the Graduate School of Education at the Berkeley Campus, the San
Francisco Unified School District, the Piedmont Unified School District and the Oakland Unified School District, in which
the Parties mutually agree, [to participate in a training program for doctoral level psychology student interns, to be
known as the Berkeley Psychology Internship Consortium (BPIC) , which will provide placement and practicum for 2-4
interns in District per year with District pupils, particularly Special Education Program pupils, receiving psychological
services] to extend the term of the MOU from July 1, 2021 through July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025, at no increase in cost.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 23-0496, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/20/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

